## Corrigenda

## Asymmetric Birch Reduction of Furoic Acids

By TAKAMASA KINOSHITA and TOSHIO MIWA

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1974, 181.

On p. 181, l.h.s., final line should read: with S configuration has an optical activity,  $[\alpha]_p = 60.4^{\circ,5}$ 

## Triple Chloro-bridged Heterobimetallic Phosphine Complexes Containing Ruthenium(II) and Rhodium(III)

By ROBERT A. HEAD and JOHN F. NIXON

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1976, 62.

On p. 62, r.h.s., line 11, end of line should read: [ $\delta$  117.0 (P<sup>1</sup>),

## Active-site-directed Irreversible Inhibition of *E. coli* $\beta$ -Galactosidase by the 'Hot' Carbonium Ion Precursor, $\beta$ -D-Galactopyranosylmethyl-*p*-nitrophenyltriazene

By MICHAEL L. SINNOTT and PAUL J. SMITH

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1976, 223.

Both ordinates of the Figure should read  $10 \ k/s^{-1}$  and both abscissae  $(10 \ k/[Triazene])/(s^{-1} \ lmmol^{-1})$ , and the maximal deactivation rates quoted in the text should be divided by 10.